		A (0581-4	0	10/46	8383
		12-24-200	3	08 Rec'd PCT/PT	) 19 AUG 2
Form <b>PTO</b> (Rev. 03/ 01 OMB No. 0		102631261			MENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office
To the	Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record	the attached original docume	ents or copy thereof
Carl Ja Additiona attached 3. Natu X Ass Oth Execut 4. App If this do A. Pate	I name(s) of conveying party( re of Conveyance: signment curity Agreement ler ion Date:A lication number(s) or party	(ies) Yes XNo Merger Change of Name	Name: Internal A Street Ad Oxford Ashton City: <u>L</u> Country: Additiona address(	A Street West Under-Lyne ancashire united Kingdom al name(s) & (es) attached: 	
5. Name	and address of party to	Additional numbers attach		es x No	
' concer Name:	and address of party to ning document should Michael B. Stewart RADER, FISHMAN & (		patents	imber of applications and involved: e (37 CFR 3.41) \$	<u> </u>
Internal Street A 39533 W Suite 140	Address: Atty. Dkt.: 6 ddress: oodward Avenue	66221-0002	En En X Au	uthorized to be charged t uthorized to be charged t uthorized to be charged t orm 2038 enclosed)	-
	.00 DA	State: Zip: MI <u>48304</u>	8. Deposit (Attach dup	t account number: 18-0013 plicate copy of this page if payir	ng by deposit account)
Q Statom	ent and signature.		I HIS SPAC	E	
To the	best of my knowledge a copy of the original do Michael B. Stewa Name of Person Sig	artMil	LB Signatu	Au Jire	ttached copy Igust 19, 2003 Date
in an env	certify that this corresponde elope addressed to: MS P ugust 19, 2003	Recordation For ence is being deposited with the U CT, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Signature:	J.S. Postal Ser	rvice as Express Mail, Airbill No	

PATENT REEL: 014812 FRAME: 0321 • • •

## ASSIGNMENT (Sole Inventor)

WHEREAS, we, Carl Jackson residing at 9a Lakes Road, Dukinfield, Cheshire SK16 4TP, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented new and useful improvements in:

## CABLE GLAND ASSEMBLY

which is set forth in an application set forth below. I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the serial number and filing date of this application in the spaces that follow:

Serial Number: TBA , Filing Date: HEREWITH

AND WHEREAS, Hawke Cable Glands Limited (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of Oxford Street West, Ashton-Under-Lyne, Lancashire OL7 0NA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these present assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

## PATENT REEL: 014812 FRAME: 0322

. .

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at ASHTON-U, in the State of ENGLAND, this Th day of August, 2003. (month) (state) (date) (city) LYNE Jack Carl

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to

 $\frac{7/6/03}{\text{Date}}$ 

Witnes

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

> **RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC** 39533 Woodward Avenue, Suite 140 **Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304** (248) 594-0600

R0199071.DOC

PATENT REEL: 014812 FRAME: 0323

**RECORDED: 08/19/2003**